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Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the
date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its
products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not
have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others,
Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at
least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the
identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will
be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides

in this form.

Product

Manufacture
ritem
Number

828921-1

Amount

0.105700002
168

Version

Identity

Manufacture
r Iitem Name

EINZELADERD
ICHTUNG

Weight UOM

Mfr Site

Authority

Date

2021-05-21

uom

Each

Product Disclosure

Sub-
item/Materia
I/Substance

Level

Name

Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentratio
n

Quantity

Mass per
Unit

uomv

Exemption

Sub Item

SINGLE WIRE
SEAL,DIA
2.5MM
CON,INT.HAN
DL

0.1057000021
68

Sub Item

Colorant

0.0010570000
16

Material

COLORANT
PASTE

0.0010570000
16

Substance

3

BISMUTH
VANADIUM
TETRAOXIDE

14059-33-7

19.100000000
0

0.0002018870
03056

Substance

3

ROSIN,
OLIGOMERIC
REACTION
PRODUCTS
WITH PHENOL

68083-03-4

80.600000000
0

0.0008519420
12896

Substance

3

SILICON
DIOXIDE

7631-86-9

0.3000000000

0.0000031710
00048

Sub Item

Elastomer
Compound

0.0523215010
76

Material

704813-1

0.0523215010
76

Substance

PLATINATE(2-
),
HEXACHLORO-
, (0C-6-11)-,
DIHYDROGEN,
REACTION
PRODUCTS
WITH 2,4,6,8-
TETRAETHENY
L-2,4,6,8-
TETRAMETHY
LCYCLOTETRA
SILOXANE

68585-32-0

0.0130000000

0.0000068017
9513988

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, ME
VINYL, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-18-1

3.5000000000

0.0018312525
3766

Substance

1-
ETHYNYLCYCL
OHEXANOL

78-27-3

0.1100000000

0.0000575536
511836

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-19-2

64.250000000
0

0.0336165644
4133

Substance

METHYLHYDR
OSILOXANE-
DIMETHYLSIL
OXANE
COPOLYMER

68037-59-2

3.0000000000

0.0015696450
3228

Substance

3

SILANAMINE,
1,1,1-
TRIMETHYL-N-
(TRIMETHYLSI
LYL)-,
HYDROLYSIS
PRODUCTS
WITH SILICA

68909-20-6

27.127000000
0

0.0141932535
9688652

Substance

3

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, DI-PH

68083-14-7

2.0000000000

0.0010464300
2152

Sub Item

Elastomer
Compound

0.0523215010
76

Material

704813-2

0.0523215010
76

Substance

3

SILANAMINE,
1,1,1-
TRIMETHYL-N-
(TRIMETHYLSI
LYL)-,
HYDROLYSIS
PRODUCTS
WITH SILICA

68909-20-6

27.127000000
0

0.0141932535
9688652

Substance

PLATINATE(2-
),
HEXACHLORO-
, (0OC-6-11)-,
DIHYDROGEN,
REACTION
PRODUCTS
WITH 2,4,6,8-
TETRAETHENY
L-2,4,6,8-
TETRAMETHY
LCYCLOTETRA
SILOXANE

68585-32-0

0.0130000000

0.0000068017
9513988

Substance

1-
ETHYNYLCYCL
OHEXANOL

78-27-3

0.1100000000

0.0000575536
511836

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, ME
VINYL, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-18-1

3.5000000000

0.0018312525
3766

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, DI-PH

68083-14-7

2.0000000000

0.0010464300
2152

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-19-2

64.250000000
0

0.0336165644
4133

Substance

METHYLHYDR
OSILOXANE-
DIMETHYLSIL
OXANE
COPOLYMER

68037-59-2

3.0000000000

0.0015696450
3228




